

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9321-9322/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2026 in CM No. 2967/2026 26-02-2026 in CM No. 2968/2026 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

M/S CHOPRA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBINDER SINGH SEKHON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74602/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74604/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74600/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.m. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.(V.C.)
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh Bedi, AG/Sr. Adv. (V.C.)
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AAG/Sr. Adv.
Mohd. Irshad, Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit S, Adv.
Mr. Arkaprava Dass, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented through learned counsel. Notice be served upon the remaining unrepresented respondents.

Until further orders, the further proceedings in question pending before the High Court shall remain stayed.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR