

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9321-9322/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2026 in CM No. 2967/2026 26-02-2026 in CM No. 2968/2026 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

M/S CHOPRA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBINDER SINGH SEKHON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90210/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 74602/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74604/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74600/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 94591/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 01-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Shagun Chugh, Adv.  
Ms. Khyati Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Divya Jot Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Maninderjit Singh Bedi, Sr Adv./Adv.General  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Charu Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ferry Sofat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Punjab, has made a statement that no demolition will take place till this Court passes the orders.

Orders reserved.

List the matters on 08.04.2026 for delivery of orders.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR