

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9321-9322/2026

M/S CHOPRA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBINDER SINGH SEKHON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90210/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 74602/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 74604/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74600/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 94591/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 08-04-2026 These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) :Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Divyajot Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s):Mr. Maninderjit Singh Bedi, Sr Adv/Advocate General
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arkaprava Das, Advocate General

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Simrathi Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. Praffull Bardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)